blueviolet

NETWORKS

To:

Salesperson
Randy Toma

Garden Grove Police Department
Attn: Lt. Brian Dalton

11222 Acacia Parkway

Garden Grove, CA 92840

714-740-4380

Job Location or Description
Garden Grove PD Access Control

CMAS Contract 3-17-84-0052B was used for pricing.

Qty

1.00
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2.00

2.00
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1.00
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Manufacturer

AVIGILON
AVIGILON

AVIGILON

AVIGILON

AVIGILON

AVIGILON

AVIGILON

AVIGILON

AVIGILON

AVIGILON

AVIGILON

SB
ALLSTAR
NSP

SIN 246-1000

SIN 246-1000

SIN 246-1000

Part Number

NVR4-VAL-12TB-NA
ACC7-ENT

15C-H4A-3MH-270
5.0C-H5SL-BO1-R
IRPTZ-MNT-WALL1
POE-INJ2-60W-NA
H4AMH-DO-COVRI1
H4AMH-AD-RIL1
H4AMH-AD-PENDI1

CM-MT-WALL1

H4-MT-CRNR1

Lift
PO5623A4-B1-4NS
MISC

Security Technician Il

Project Manager

Senior Engineer

Quote

Date: 9/1/2022

Expiration Date: 10/1/22

Delivery
Date
TBD
Scope of Work
Description MSRP
Servers- Switches- Licenses - Video
NVR4 Value 12TB, 1U Rack Mount, Windows 10, NA $ 6,162.84
ACC 7 Enterprise Edition camera license $ 316.51
Cameras and Mounts
3x 5 MP, WDR, LightCatcher, 2.8mm, Camera Only 2,124.04
5.0 MP, WDR, LightCatcher, Day/Night, Indoor/Outdoor Bullet Camera, 3.1- 790.61
8.4mm f/1.6, Integrated IR :
Pendant wall arm adapter, for use with H4AMH-AD-PEND1 or H4IRPTZ $ 11211
POE++ Injector, 60W, NA $ 177.00
Dome Bubble and Cover $ 188.80
Optfional IR illuminator $ 389.40
Outdoor pendant mount adapter $ 188.80
Pendant Wall Arm $ 82.61
Corner mount adapter for use with H4A-MT-Walll, H4-BO-JBOX1, H4SL, H4F, H4
PTZ, H4 IR PTZ and H4 Mulfisensor cameras. $ 106.20
Miscellaneous Hardware
Lift Rental $ 1,500.00
CAT 6 550MHz 23/4 PR SOL PLENUM CMP YEL 1000'BX 364.00
Conduit, Wiremolding, Cabling Support, LED $ 600.00
SIN 246-1000 Ancillary Services
Functional Responsibility: Assists in the design and performs the installation of
security systems. Develops or reviews designs by analyzing engineering data and 19.70

schematics. Receives initial instructions, equipment requirements, and advice from
supervisor or engineer as needed.

Functional Responsibility; coordination and completion of projects. Oversees all
aspects of projects. Sets deadlines, assigns responsibilities, and monitors and 146.30
summarizes progress of project.

Functional Responsibility: Performs a wide range of highly technical duties
associated with the design, implementation and support of Local Area Network
and Wide Area Network environments and related services. This includes, but is
not limited to assisting with the integration of security systems hardware and
software info the physical and logical architecture of the enterprise's existing
information fechnology topography.

162.03

Payment Terms

NET 30

Unit Price

4,683.76
240.55

1,378.34
600.86
85.20
134.52
143.49
295.94
143.49

62.78

80.71

$ 126000 $
364.00
$ 60000 | $

3,830.40

292.60

648.12

Subtotal

Sales Tax @ 8.75%

Installation
Shipping
Bond

Total

Qty Total

4,683.76
721.64

2,756.68
600.86
170.41
269.04
286.98
591.89
286.98

62.78

161.42

1,260.00
364.00
600.00

3,830.40

292.60

648.12

10,592.44

926.84

4,771.12

84.74

16,375.14



