

To: Garden Grove Police Department Attn: Lt. Brian Dalton 11222 Acacia Parkway Garden Grove, CA 92840 714-740-4380

blueviolet

Salesperson Job Location or Description
Randy Toma Garden Grove PD Access Control

Delivery Date TBD

Payment Terms NET 30

Expiration Date: 10/1/22

Scope of Work

CMAS Contract 3-17-84-0052B was used for pricing.

Qty	Manufacturer	Part Number	Description		MSRP	Unit Price	Qty Total
			Servers- Switches- Licenses - Video				
1.00 3.00	AVIGILON AVIGILON	NVR4-VAL-12TB-NA ACC7-ENT	NVR4 Value 12TB, 1U Rack Mount, Windows 10, NA ACC 7 Enterprise Edition camera license	\$ \$	6,162.84 316.51	4,683.76 240.55	4,683.76 721.64
			Cameras and Mounts				
2.00	AVIGILON	15C-H4A-3MH-270	3x 5 MP, WDR, LightCatcher, 2.8mm, Camera Only		2,124.04	1,378.34	2,756.68
1.00	AVIGILON	5.0C-H5SL-BO1-IR	5.0 MP, WDR, LightCatcher, Day/Night, Indoor/Outdoor Bullet Camera, 3.1-8.4mm f/1.6, Integrated IR		790.61	600.86	600.86
2.00	AVIGILON	IRPTZ-MNT-WALL1	Pendant wall arm adapter, for use with H4AMH-AD-PEND1 or H4IRPTZ	\$	112.11	85.20	170.41
2.00	AVIGILON	POE-INJ2-60W-NA	POE++ Injector, 60W, NA	\$	177.00	134.52	269.04
2.00	AVIGILON	H4AMH-DO-COVR1	Dome Bubble and Cover	\$	188.80	143.49	286.98
2.00	AVIGILON	H4AMH-AD-IRIL1	Optional IR illuminator	\$	389.40	295.94	591.89
2.00	AVIGILON	H4AMH-AD-PEND1	Outdoor pendant mount adapter	\$	188.80	143.49	286.98
1.00	AVIGILON	CM-MT-WALL1	Pendant Wall Arm	\$	82.61	62.78	62.78
2.00	AVIGILON	H4-MT-CRNR1	Corner mount adapter for use with H4A-MT-Wall1, H4-BO-JBOX1, H4SL, H4F, H4 PTZ, H4 IR PTZ and H4 Multisensor cameras.	\$	106.20	80.71	161.42
			Miscellaneous Hardware				
1.00	SB	Lift	Lift Rental	\$	1,500.00	1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
1.00	ALLSTAR	P05623A4-B1-4NS	CAT 6 550MHz 23/4 PR SOL PLENUM CMP YEL 1000'BX		364.00	364.00	364.00
1.00	NSP	MISC	Conduit, Wiremolding, Cabling Support, LED	\$	600.00	600.00	\$ 600.00
			SIN 246-1000 Ancillary Services				
32	SIN 246-1000	Security Technician II	Functional Responsibility: Assists in the design and performs the installation of security systems. Develops or reviews designs by analyzing engineering data and schematics. Receives initial instructions, equipment requirements, and advice from supervisor or engineer as needed.		119.70	3,830.40	3,830.40
2	SIN 246-1000	Project Manager	Functional Responsibility: coordination and completion of projects. Oversees all aspects of projects. Sets deadlines, assigns responsibilities, and monitors and summarizes progress of project.		146.30	292.60	292.60
4	SIN 246-1000	Senior Engineer	Functional Responsibility: Performs a wide range of highly technical duties associated with the design, implementation and support of Local Area Network and Wide Area Network environments and related services. This includes, but is not limited to assisting with the integration of security systems hardware and software into the physical and logical architecture of the enterprise's existing information technology topography.		162.03	648.12	648.12
						Subtotal	10,592.44
	Sales Tax @ 8.75%						926.84
		Installation					4,771.12
		Shipping					84.74
						Bond	-
						Total	16,375.14